
No. 21-____ 
______________ 

IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
______________ 

 
MARKHAM CONCEPTS, INC. ET AL., 

Petitioners, 
v. 

HASBRO, INC. ET AL., 

Respondents. 
______________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
______________ 

 
I hereby certify that I am a member in good standing of the bar of this Court 

and that on this day, pursuant to Rule 29 of the Rules of this Court, I caused three 
copies of the Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to be served upon the below-named 
counsel by third-party commercial carrier for delivery within three calendar days and 
caused an electronic copy to be served upon the below-named counsel by e-mail.  All 
parties required to be served have been served. 
 
Counsel for Respondent Hasbro, Inc.:  

Joshua C. Krumholz 
Courtney L. Batliner 
Mark T. Goracke 
HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP 
10 St. James Avenue, 11th Floor 
Boston, MA 02116 
(617) 523-2700 
joshua.krumholz@hklaw.com 
courtney.batliner@hklaw.com 
mark.goracke@hklaw.com 

Patricia K. Rocha 
Joseph Avanzato 
Brenna Anatone Force 
ADLER POLLOCK & SHEEHAN PC 
One Citizens Plaza, 8th Floor 
Providence, RI 02903 
(401) 274-7200 
procha@apslaw.com 
javanzato@apslaw.com 
bforce@apslaw.com 
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Counsel for Respondents Dawn Linkletter Griffin, Sharon Linkletter, Michael 
Linkletter, Laura Linkletter Rich and Dennis Linkletter, Thomas Feiman, Robert 
Miller and Max Candiotty, in Their Capacity as Co-Trustees of the Irvin S. and 
Ida Mae Atkins Family Trust: 

Christine K. Bush 
Ryan M. Gainor 
HINCKLEY, ALLEN & SNYDER LLP 
100 Westminster Street, Suite 1500 
Providence, Rhode Island 02903 
(401) 457-2000 
cbush@hinckleyallen.com 
rgainor@hinckleyallen.com 

David Jinkins 
THOMPSON COBURN LLP 
2029 Century Park East, 19th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
(310) 282-9455 
djinkins@thompsoncoburn.com 

 

Counsel for Respondent Reuben Klamer: 

 

Erica J. Van Loon 
Joshua J. Pollack 
NIXON PEABODY LLP 
300 S. Grand Ave., Ste. 4100 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
(213) 629-6000 
evanloon@nixonpeabody.com 
jpollack@nixonpeabody.com 

Patricia L. Glaser 
Thomas P. Burke Jr. 
GLASER WEIL FINK HOWARD 

AVCHEN & SHAPIRO LLP 
10250 Constellation Blvd., 19th Floor 
Los Angeles, California 90067 
(310) 553-3000 
pglaser@glaserweil.com 
tburke@glaserweil.com 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
  

Kevin K. Russell 
 November 10, 2021 

 


